
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.  (E. 
mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 
available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 
Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of 
Bids. 
 

 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing 

date 

Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/90/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM L-Ornithine L-Aspertate Injection 5g/10ml Ampoule 15,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/91/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM Folinic Acid Tablet 15mg 22,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/92/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM Gemcitabine HCL Injection 200mg 7,000 vials 

DHS/RP/95/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Balanced salt solution 500ml glass bottle 7,000 bottles 

DHS/RP/96/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Zinc Sulphate Dispersible Tablet 20mg 560,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/98/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Starch Powder 100kg 

DHS/RP/99/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Leflunomide Tablet 20mg 4,000,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/100/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Cephalexin Capsule 500mg 1,600,000 caps. 

DHS/RP/101/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Lignocain Injection 2%, 20ml vial 123,000 vials 

DHS/RP/102/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Tamoxifen Tablet 20mg 600,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/105/2020 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Cyclophosphamide Injection 1g vial 15,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/107/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM Epirubicin HCL Injection 10mg 6,000 vials 

DHS/RP/108/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM Oxaliplatin Injection 50mg vial 12,000 vials 

DHS/RP/109/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM Bicalutamide Tablet 50mg 225,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/110/2020 09.06.2020 3.00 PM Anastrazole Tablet 1mg 1,100,000 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/380/2019 04.06.2020 3.00 PM Phenytoin Tablet 25mg 50,000 Tabs. 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/BID 
REFERENCE 

 

CLOSING 
DATE 

CLOSING 
TIME 

ITEM QTY. 

DHS/RS/RQ/27/20 19.05.2020 2.00 P.M. Surgical consumable items  SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RS/RQ/240/17 09.06.2020 2.00 P.M. Four Mirror Gonioscopy Lens  24 Nos. 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/126/19 29.05.2020 2.00 P.M. Surgical Face Mask  8,415,850 Nos. 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/254/18 26.05.2020 2.00 P.M. Non absorbable surgical suture 400 Nos. 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/125/19 12.06.2020 2.00 P.M. Trachestomy  Tube plain  70 Nos. 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/123/19 09.06.2020 2.00 P.M. Peripherally Inserted Central Catheter 

(PICC) Set,  

400 Nos. 

 
 

DHS//RS/RQ/120/19 26.05.2020 2.00 P.M. Mixing Vessel and Rod for acrylic material. 20 Nos. 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/30/20 12.06.2020 2.00 P.M. Intravenous Cannula Set 160,000 Nos. 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/29/20 12.06.2020 2.00 P.M. Surgical consumable items SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RS/RQ/28/20 09.06.2020 2.00 P.M. Toomey tip 60ml 5,600 Nos. 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/26/20 26.05.2020 2.00 P.M. Surgical consumable items SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

DHS/RS/PQ/23/20 12.06.2020 2.00 P.M. IV Cannula, various size  SPC web site 
www.spc.lk 

 

LAB ITEMS 
 

TENDER NO/BID 

REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM QTY 

DHS/RL/82SM/19 

 

08.06.2020 02.30 P.M. 3/43400501 

Formaldehyde solution BP/USP Containing 

not less than 36% by weight of 
formaldehyde with methanol added to 

prevent polymerization.  
 

 

500,000ML 

DHS/RL/78WAC/19 

 

08.06.2020 02.30 P.M. 04/40600203 

Ampicillin 25 mic.g 
 

14/40601601 
Ceftazidime 30 mic.g 

 

30,000 discs 

 
 

 
300,000 discs 

DHS/RL/167SSN/18 
 

08.06.2020 02.30 P.M. 03/41220801 
Plastic tube, 3ml volume, sterile screw cap, 

sealed Two swabs – one long flexible thin 
shaft one thick shaft” 

 

 
3,050 Nos 

DHS/RL/27WAC/20 
 

08.06.2020 02.30 P.M. 44/40724801 
Salmonella monovalent O factor 54 

antisera 

 

 
02ml 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, No.75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1.  
         
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 

SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2335008/2344082   
TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008/2326227/2335374 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 
 

 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA 
COLOMBO 1 

SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

